7 VED ST 5™
> D

File Number

0000232766

0000232182

0000232184

0000232171

0000232872

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Facility ID

788597

786512

785801

778865

788167

REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

To:

To:

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

106.7

94.9

94.9

106.9

104.5

City, State

MARION, OH

Indiana, PA

Indiana, PA

HENDERSON,

NV

COTTAGE
GROVE, MN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

My Community Church

Worldwide Pants,
Incorporated

Indiana Radio
Syndicate

MI TV

City of Cottage Grove

Status Date

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

Status

Received

Received

Received

Received

Received
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000237933

0000237934

0000237929

0000231799

0000237936

0000237983

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign
Modification FM

of License

WIVG

From:

Call Sign AM WXJIX
Request

(Change)

From:

Minor FM
Modification

From:

Construction FL NEW
Permit

Amendment

From:
Call Sign AM

Request
(Change)

WCNS

From:

Modification FM
of License

KVCE

From:

Facility 1D

67247

67662

768062

785620

38377

72773

REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

96.1

910.0

91.5

93.1

1480.0

92.7

City, State

TUNICA, MS

APOLLO, PA

EDGARTOWN,
MA

Mena, AR

LATROBE, PA

SLATON, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Educational Media
Foundation

Disruptor Radio LLC

Friends of mvyradio,
Inc.

Community Radio, Inc.

Disruptor Radio LLC

VCY AMERICA, INC.

Status Date

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000237927  Assignment AM WJINX 20437 Main 1330.0 FORT PIERCE, PORT ST. LUCIE 02/01/2024  Accepted
of FL BROADCASTERS, For Filing
Authorization INC.

From: PORT ST. LUCIE BROADCASTERS, INC. To: BMZ BROADCASTING, LLC

0000204661 Transfer of AM WFDR 53678 Main 1370.0 MANCHESTER PLOENER RADIO 02/01/2024  Accepted

Control , GA GROUP OF For Filing
BARNESVILLE, LLC

From: Paul W. Ploener, Deceased To: Nancy H. Ploener, Executor of Estate of Paul W. Ploener

0000233116 Construction FL NEW 785385 100.3 Ft.Lauderdale, All Nations New 02/01/2024 Received
Permit FL Testament Church of
Amendment God Fellowship, Inc.
From: To:

0000233168 Construction FL NEW 788419 103.7 MONONA, WI Madison Christian 02/01/2024 Received
Permit LPFM Radio, Inc.
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Amendment Denied 2/2/2024 for proposing a prohibited major channel change. See DA 24-92 - no letter sent

0000231798 Construction FL NEW 778274 92.9 Antioch, CA Delta 2000 02/01/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment

From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000204663  Transfer of FX W285FK 138851 104.9 BARNESVILLE, PLOENER RADIO 02/01/2024  Accepted
Control GA GROUP OF For Filing

BARNESVILLE, LLC

From: Paul W. Ploener, Deceased To: Nancy H. Ploener, Executor of Estate of Paul W. Ploener

0000237928 Call Sign AM WHNQ 36893 Main 1570.0 PENNINGTON Bouldin Radio, LLC 02/01/2024  Accepted
Request GAP, VA For Filing
(Exchange)
From: To:

0000237926 Call Sign FM WXZX 64716 Main 105.7 HILLIARD, OH IHM LICENSES, LLC 02/01/2024  Accepted
Request For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000232183 Construction FL NEW 786548 94.9 INDIANA, PA Indiana Broadcasting 02/01/2024 Received
Permit Corporation
Amendment
From: To:

0000237982 Assignment FM KLPS 768732 Main 91.5 EL PASO, TX Call Communications 02/01/2024  Accepted
of Group, Inc. For Filing
Authorization
From: Call Communications Group, Inc. To: Relevant Radio, Inc.
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000237977

0000237935

0000232281

0000231695

0000232180

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FX

LPD

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

W275DF

KJIBW-
LD

NEW

NEW

NEW

Facility 1D

143930

188810

788319

787748

787857

REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

102.9

35

100.3

104.7

101.3

City, State

CLEVELAND,
OH

PARAGOULD,

AR

Tampa, FL

Newport, RI

MOORESVILLE

,NC

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

SALEM
COMMUNICATIONS
HOLDING
CORPORATION

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

IGLESIA CRISTIANA
DE TAMPA
CORPORATION

Iglesia Cristiana de
Jehova

AMERICAN
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
02/01/2024  Accepted
For Filing
02/01/2024  Accepted
For Filing
01/31/2024  Accepted
For Filing
02/01/2024 Received
02/01/2024 Received
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REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

UNICATIOS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000204662  Transfer of FM WFDR- 171035 Main 94.5 WOODBURY, PLOENER RADIO 02/01/2024  Accepted
Control FM GA GROUP OF For Filing

BARNESVILLE, LLC

From: Paul W. Ploener, Deceased To: Nancy H. Ploener, Executor of Estate of Paul W. Ploener

0000237980 Direct AM WAVA 54465 Main 780.0 ARLINGTON, SALEM 02/01/2024 Accepted
Measurement VA COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
of Power HOLDING

CORPORATION

From: To:

0000233124 Construction FL NEW 788223 97.1 CORINTH, MS K&K 02/01/2024 Received
Permit BROADCASTERS,
Amendment INC.
From: To:

0000232095 Construction FL NEW 787858 100.3 TAMPA, FL Revival Ministries 12/08/2023  Accepted
Permit International For Filing
From: To:

0000237942 Call Sign FM KKTH 65704 Main 104.7 BOSQUE Educational Radio 02/01/2024  Accepted
Request FARMS, NM Foundation of East For Filing
(Change) Texas, Inc.
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000232789

0000233106

0000231424

0000237979

0000237957

0000237978

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Modification

to License
(Next Gen)

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

FL

FL

FL

FM

DTV

FM

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

NEW

KCAY

WPSG

KIXK

Facility 1D

788478

784958

782220

203590

12499

769057

REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

107.3

98.1

103.1

100.7

584.0

90.9

City, State

Lee, MA

Middletown, OH

TEXARKANA,
AR

Dammeron
Valley, UT

PHILADELPHIA
, PA

Caliente, NV

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CTSB Corporation

Iglesia Cristiana
Pentecostal Aposento
Alto

Texarkana Community
Radio -- Fifteenth
Street Corporation

SSR Communications,
Inc.

PHILADELPHIA
TELEVISION
STATION WPSG, INC.

Community Service
Broadcasting
Foundation, Inc.

Status Date  Status
02/01/2024 Received
02/01/2024 Received
02/01/2024 Received
02/01/2024  Accepted
For Filing
02/01/2024  Accepted
For Filing
02/01/2024  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-240205-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/05/2024 Federal Communications Commission

)PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000237937 Modification FM WJIXN- 72818 Main 100.9 UTICA, MS Educational Media 02/01/2024  Accepted
of License FM Foundation For Filing
From: To:

0000237990 Minor FX W208AW 87065 Main 89.5 PONTIAC, IL CSN INTERNATIONAL  02/01/2024  Accepted
Modification For Filing
From: To:

Page 8 of 8



	PUBLIC NOTICE

