

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232766	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788597		106.7	MARION, OH	My Community Church	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232182	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	786512		94.9	Indiana, PA	Worldwide Pants, Incorporated	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232184	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785801		94.9	Indiana, PA	Indiana Radio Syndicate	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232171	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	778865		106.9	HENDERSON, NV	MI TV	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232872	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788167		104.5	COTTAGE GROVE, MN	City of Cottage Grove	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000237933	Modification of License	FM	WIVG	67247	Main	96.1	TUNICA, MS	Educational Media Foundation	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237934	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WXJX	67662	Main	910.0	APOLLO, PA	Disruptor Radio LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237929	Minor Modification	FM		768062	Main	91.5	EDGARTOWN, MA	Friends of mvyradio, Inc.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231799	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785620	Main	93.1	Mena, AR	Community Radio, Inc.	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000237936	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WCNS	38377	Main	1480.0	LATROBE, PA	Disruptor Radio LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237983	Modification of License	FM	KVCE	72773	Main	92.7	SLATON, TX	VCY AMERICA, INC.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Noveless	D	0	0-11-01	F!!!(ID	Otalian Tama	Ob	Olive Otata	Anadiana and income	Otatus Data	01-1
File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000237927	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WJNX	20437	Main	1330.0	FORT PIERCE, FL	PORT ST. LUCIE BROADCASTERS, INC.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: PORT S	T. LUCIE B	ROADCASTE	ERS, INC.	To: BMZ BRO	ADCASTING, LLC				
0000204661	Transfer of Control	AM	WFDR	53678	Main	1370.0	MANCHESTER , GA	PLOENER RADIO GROUP OF BARNESVILLE, LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Paul W.	Ploener, De	eceased		To: Nancy H. F	Ploener, Executor of	Estate of Paul W. Pl	oener		
0000233116	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785385		100.3	Ft.Lauderdale, FL	All Nations New Testament Church of God Fellowship, Inc.	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000233168	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788419		103.7	MONONA, WI	Madison Christian LPFM Radio, Inc.	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				To:					
	Comment #1 A	mendment	Denied 2/2/2	024 for propos	sing a prohibited	ng a prohibited major channel change. See DA 24-92 - no letter sent				
0000231798	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	778274		92.9	Antioch, CA	Delta 2000	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000204663	Transfer of Control	FX	W285FK	138851		104.9	BARNESVILLE, GA	PLOENER RADIO GROUP OF BARNESVILLE, LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Paul W.	Ploener, De	eceased		To: Nancy H. F	Ploener, Executor of	Estate of Paul W. Pl	oener		
0000237928	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	AM	WHNQ	36893	Main	1570.0	PENNINGTON GAP, VA	Bouldin Radio, LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237926	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WXZX	64716	Main	105.7	HILLIARD, OH	IHM LICENSES, LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232183	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	786548		94.9	INDIANA, PA	Indiana Broadcasting Corporation	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000237982	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KLPS	768732	Main	91.5	EL PASO, TX	Call Communications Group, Inc.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Call Cor	nmunicatior	ns Group, Inc.		To: Relevant R	Radio, Inc.				



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000237977	Minor Modification	FX	W275DF	143930	Main	102.9	CLEVELAND, OH	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237935	Minor Modification	LPD	KJBW- LD	188810	Main	35	PARAGOULD, AR	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232281	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788319		100.3	Tampa, FL	IGLESIA CRISTIANA DE TAMPA CORPORATION	01/31/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231695	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787748		104.7	Newport, RI	Iglesia Cristiana de Jehova	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232180	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787857		101.3	MOORESVILLE , NC	AMERICAN BROADCASTING COMPANY	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000204662	Transfer of Control	FM	WFDR- FM	171035	Main	94.5	WOODBURY, GA	PLOENER RADIO GROUP OF BARNESVILLE, LLC	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Paul W.	Ploener, De	eceased		To: Nancy H. F	Ploener, Executor of	Estate of Paul W. P	loener		
0000237980	Direct Measurement of Power	AM	WAVA	54465	Main	780.0	ARLINGTON, VA	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233124	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788223		97.1	CORINTH, MS	K & K BROADCASTERS, INC.	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232095	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787858		100.3	TAMPA, FL	Revival Ministries International	12/08/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237942	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	ККТН	65704	Main	104.7	BOSQUE FARMS, NM	Educational Radio Foundation of East Texas, Inc.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232789	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788478		107.3	Lee, MA	CTSB Corporation	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000233106	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	784958		98.1	Middletown, OH	Iglesia Cristiana Pentecostal Aposento Alto	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000231424	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	782220		103.1	TEXARKANA, AR	Texarkana Community Radio Fifteenth Street Corporation	02/01/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000237979	Minor Modification	FM	KCAY	203590	Main	100.7	Dammeron Valley, UT	SSR Communications, Inc.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237957	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WPSG	12499	Main	584.0	PHILADELPHIA , PA	PHILADELPHIA TELEVISION STATION WPSG, INC.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237978	Minor Modification	FM	KIXK	769057	Main	90.9	Caliente, NV	Community Service Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000237937	Modification of License	FM	WJXN- FM	72818	Main	100.9	UTICA, MS	Educational Media Foundation	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237990	Minor Modification	FX	W208AW	87065	Main	89.5	PONTIAC, IL	CSN INTERNATIONAL	02/01/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					